
Bachelor of Applied Counselling 2024 WOT WEEKS 

BAC 6-Jul21 (Those who began their study July 2021 or part-timers completing courses). 

BAC 6-Jul21- WOT WEEKS 1 and 2 Bachelor of Applied Counselling 2024 

MIT WEEK  11 Course Week  Semester 1   

11 March 2024 12 March 2024 13 March 2024 14 March 2024 15 March 2024 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L3/310 

8.00am-3.30pm 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30credits 

 
MCA_L2/212 

30 credits 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L1/127 & L3/310 

8.00am-3.30pm 

661.703 
Pre-requisite 661.703 

Whakatinana: 
Implementing Te Tiriti o 
Waitangi Based Practice 

15 credits 
 

NC_L1-NT/102 
8.00am-3.30pm 

 

762.705 
Completed Year Two 

Social Research 
15 credits 

 
 
 

NC_L1/NR110 
 

MIT WEEK 25 Course Week     

17 June 2024 18 June 2024 19 June 2024 20 June 2024 21 June 2024 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L3/310 

8.00am-3.30pm 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L2/209 & L2/212 

8.00am-3.30pm 
 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L2/210 & L2/212 

8.00am-3.30pm 
 

661.703 
Pre-requisite 661.703 

Whakatinana: 
Implementing Te Tiriti o 
Waitangi Based Practice 

15 credits 
 

Marae 
Start 9.00am  

661.703 
Pre-requisite 661.703 

Whakatinana: 
Implementing Te Tiriti o 
Waitangi Based Practice 

15 credits 
 

Marae 
Finish 3.30pm 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

BAC 4-July22 (Those who began their study in Semester 2-2022 or Part-Timers completing courses) 

BAC 4-Jul 22 WOT WEEKS 1 & 2 

MIT WEEK 12 Course Week  Semester 1   

18 March 2024 19 March 2024 20 March 2024 21 March 2024 22 March 2024 

763.615 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling Theory and 

Practice B 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L3/312 &L 

MCA_4/419 to 423 

763.615 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling Theory and 

Practice B 
15 credits 

 
 

MCA_L3/312 & L 4/419 
to MCA_4/423 

763.617 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling 

Interventions in Practice 
15 credits 

 
 

NC_L1/NT102 

661.605 
Pre-requisite 

551.509 
Whakatupu: 

Development 
of Te Tiriti o Waitangi 

Based Practice 
15 credits 

MARAE 
9.00am-4.00pm 

763.616 
No Pre-requisites 

Creative and Expressive 
Approaches to 

Counselling 
15 credits 

 
 

NC_L2/NQ202 
 

MIT WEEK 21 Course Week    

Mon 20 May Tues 21 May Wed 22 May Thurs 23 May Fri 24 May 

763.615 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling Theory and 

Practice B 
15 credits 

 
 

MCA_L3/312 
&LMCA_4/419 to 423 

 

763.615 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling Theory and 

Practice B 
15 credits 

 
 

MCA_L3/312 &L 
MCA_4/419 to 423 

763.617 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling 

Interventions in Practice 
15 credits 

 
 
 

NC_L1/NT102 
 

661.605 
Pre-requisite 

551.509 
Whakatupu: 

Development 
of Te Tiriti o Waitangi 

Based Practice 
15 credit 
MARAE 

9.00am-4.00pm 

763.616 
No Pre-requisites 

Creative and Expressive 
Approaches to 

Counselling 
15 credits 

 
 
 

NC_L2/NQ202 
 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BAC 5-July22 (Those who began their study in Semester 2-2022 or Part-Timers completing courses) 

BAC 5-Jul 22 WOT WEEKS 3 & 4 

 

 

 

  

MIT WEEK 37 Course Week  Semester 2   

Mon 9 Sep 2024 Tues 10 Sep 2024 Wed 11 Sep 2024 Thurs 12 Sep 2024 Fri 13 Sep 2024 

763.712 
Pre-requisite 763.614 
Co-Requisite 752.713 

Developing Issues 
Focussed Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/312 

763.712 
Pre-requisite 763.614 
Co-Requisite 752.713 

Developing Issues 
Focussed Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/312 

752.713 
Pre-Requisite 

763.615 
Development of 

Counselling Practice 
30 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

752.713 
Pre-Requisite 

763.615 
Development of 

Counselling Practice 
30 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

752.714 
Pre-requisite 763.614 

Working with 
Relationships, 

Families/Whānau  
15 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

MIT WEEK 45 Course Week    

Mon 4 Nov 2024 Tues 5 Nov 2024 Wed 6 Nov 2024 Thurs 7 Nov 2024 Fri 8 Nov 2024 

763.712 
Pre-requisite 763.614 
Co-Requisite 752.713 

Developing Issues 
Focussed Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/312 

763.712 
Pre-requisite 763.614 
Co-Requisite 752.713 

Developing Issues 
Focussed Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/312 

752.713 
Pre-Requisite 

763.615 
Development of 

Counselling Practice 
30 credits 

 
  NC_L1/NT102 

752.713 
Pre-Requisite 

763.615 
Development of 

Counselling Practice 
30 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

 

752.714 
Pre-requisite 763.614 

Working with 
Relationships, 

Families/Whānau  
15 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

     



BAC 5-Feb22 Those who began their study in Feb 22 (and part-timers completing courses). 

BAC 5-Feb22 WOT WEEKS 1 & 2 

 

MIT WEEK 15 Course Week  Semester 1   

Mon 8 Apr 2024 Tues 9 Apr 2024 Wed 10 Apr 2024       Thurs 11 Apr 2024 Fri 12 Apr 2024 

763.712 
Pre-requisite 763.614 
Co-Requisite 752.713 

Developing Issues 
Focussed Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/312 
8.00am-3.30pm 

763.712 
Pre-requisite 763.614 
Co-Requisite 752.713 

Developing Issues 
Focussed Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/312 
8.00am-3.30pm 

752.713 
Pre-Requisite 

763.615 
Development of 

Counselling Practice 
30 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

8.00am-3.30pm 

752.713 
Pre-Requisite 

763.615 
Development of 

Counselling Practice 
30 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

8.00am-3.30pm 

752.714 
Pre-requisite 763.614 

Working with 
Relationships, 

Families/Whānau  
15 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

8.00am-3.30pm 

MIT WEEK 22 Course Week     

Mon 27 May 2024 Tues 28 May 2024 Wed 29 May 2024 Thurs 30 May 2024 Fri 31 May 2024 

763.712 
Pre-requisite 763.614 
Co-Requisite 752.713 

Developing Issues 
Focussed Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/312 
8.00am-3.30pm 

 

763.712 
Pre-requisite 763.614 
Co-Requisite 752.713 

Developing Issues 
Focussed Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/312 
8.00am-3.30pm  

752.713 
Pre-Requisite 2024 

763.615 
Development of 

Counselling Practice 
30 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

8.00am-3.30pm 

752.713 
Pre-Requisite 

763.615 
Development of 

Counselling Practice 
30 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

8.00am-3.30pm 
 

752.714 
Pre-requisite 763.614 

Working with 
Relationships, 

Families/Whānau  
15 credits 

 
NC_L1/NT102 

8.00am-3.30pm 

     

 

  



BAC 6-Feb22 Those who will begin their study in Feb 22 (and part-timers completing courses). 

BAC 6-Feb22 WOT WEEKS 3 & 4 

MIT WEEK 33 Course Week  Semester 2   

Mon 12 Aug 2024 Tues 13 Aug 2024 Wed 14 Aug 2024 Thurs 15 Aug 2024 Fri 16 Aug 2024 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L3/309 & 
MCA_L3/312 

8.00am-3.30pm 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L3/310 & MCA-

_L3/312 
8.00am-3.30pm 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L3/309 & 
MCA_L3/310 

8.00am-3.30pm 

661.703 
Pre-requisite 661.703 

Whakatinana: 
Implementing Te Tiriti o 
Waitangi Based Practice 

15 credits 
 

MARAE 
NC_L2/NQ211 

9.00am-4.00pm 

762.705 
Completed Year 2 

Social Research 
15 credits 

 
 
 

NC_L1/NR110 
Room TBC 

 

MIT WEEK 47 Course Week _    

Mon 18 Nov 2024 Tues 19 Nov 2024 Wed 20 Nov 2024 Thurs 21 Nov 2024 Fri 22 Nov 2024 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L3/312 & 
MCA_L3/309 

8.00am-3.30pm 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L1/127 & 

MCA_8.00am-3.30pm 
L3/312 

752.712 
Pre-requisite752.713 

Presentation and 
Review of Counselling 

Practice 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L3/309 & 
MCA_L3/310 

8.00am-3.30pm 
 

661.703 
Pre-requisite 661.703 

Whakatinana: 
Implementing Te Tiriti o 
Waitangi Based Practice 

15 credits 
 

MARAE 
Otara Campus 

9.00AM- 

661.703 
Pre-requisite 661.703 

Whakatinana: 
Implementing Te Tiriti o 
Waitangi Based Practice 

15 credits 
 

MARAE 
Otara Campus 

4.00PM 

     

 

  



BAC 3-Feb23 Those who began their study in Feb 23 (and part-timers completing courses). 

BAC 3-Feb23 WOT WEEKS 1 & 2 

MIT WEEK 8 Course Week  Semester 1   

Mon 19 Feb 2024 Tues 20 Feb 2024 Wed 21 Feb 2024 Thurs 22 Feb 2024 Fri 23 Feb 2024 

763.614 
Pre-requisites 

752.571, 752.572 & 
752.573 

Counselling Theory and 
Practice A 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L1/127 & 

MCA_L4/419 t 423 

763.614 
Pre-requisites 

752.571, 752.572 & 
752.573 

Counselling Theory and 
Practice A 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L1/127 & 

MCA_L4/419 to 423 

752.662 
No Pre-requisite 

Addiction and Mental 
Health 

15 credits 
 
 
 

MCA_L2/201 & 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 

 

752.669 
No Pre-requisite 

Working with Children 
and Young Peo2ple 

15 credits 
 
 
 

NC_L1/NR109 
 
 

752.663 
No Pre-requisite 

Working with Trauma 
15 credits 

 
 
 
 

NC_L1/NR109 
 
 

MIT WEEK 18 Course Week     

Mon 29 Apr 2024 Tues 30 Apr 2024 Wed 1 May 2024 Thurs 2 May 2024 Fri 3 May 2024 

763.614 
Pre-requisites 

752.571, 752.572 & 
752.573 

Counselling Theory and 
Practice A 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L2/212 & 

MCA_L4/419 to 423 

763.614 
Pre-requisites 

752.571, 752.572 & 
752.573 

Counselling Theory and 
Practice A 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L1/127 & 

MCA_L4/419 to 423 

752.662 
No Pre-requisite 

Addiction and Mental 
Health 

15 credits 
 
 
 

MCA_L2/201 & 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 

 

752.669 
No Pre-requisite 

Working with Children 
and Young People 

15 credits 
 
 
 

MCA_L1/127 
 

 
752.663 

No Pre-requisite 
Working with Trauma 

15 credits 
 
 
 

NC_L1/NR109 

     

 

  



BAC 4-Feb23 Those who began their study in Feb 23 (and part-timers completing courses). 

BAC 4-Feb23 WOT WEEKS 3 & 4 

MIT WEEK 34 Course Week  Semester 1   

Mon 19 Aug 2024 Tues 20 Aug  2024 Wed 21 Aug2024 Thurs 22 Aug 2024 Fri 23 Aug 2024 

763.615 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling Theory and 

Practice B 
15 credits 

 
 

MCA_L1/110 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 

8.00am-3.30pm 
 

763.615 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling Theory and 

Practice B 
15 credits 

 
 

MCA_L1/127 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 

8.00am-3.30pm 

763.617 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling 

Interventions in Practice 
15 credits 

 
 

NC_L1/NQ104 
8.00am-3.30pm 

661.605 
Pre-requisite 

551.509 
Whakatupu: 

Development 
of Te Tiriti o Waitangi 

Based Practice 
15 credits 

Marae 
Otara Campus 

9.00am- 4.00pm 

752.616 
No Pre-requisite 

15 credits 
 

Creative and Expressive 
Approaches to 

Counselling 
 

NC_L1/NR109 
8.00am-3.30pm 

MIT WEEK 43 Course Week     

Mon 21 Oct 2024 Tues 22 Oct 2024 Wed 23 Oct 2024 Thurs 24 Oct 2024 Fri 25 Oct 2024 

763.615 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling Theory and 

Practice B 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L1/110 

MCA_L4/419 to 423 
8.00am-3.30pm 

 

763.615 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling Theory and 

Practice B 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L1/127 

MCA_L4/419 to 423 
8.00am-3.30pm 

 

763.617 
Pre-requisite 

763.614 
Counselling 

Interventions in Practice 
15 credits 

 
NC_L1/NQ104 

8.00am-3.30pm 

661.605 
Pre-requisite 

551.509 
Whakatupu: 

Development 
of Te Tiriti o Waitangi 

Based Practice 
15 credits 

MARAE 
Otara Campus 

9.00AM-4.00PM 

752.616 
No Pre-requisite 

 
Creative and Expressive 

Approaches to  
Counselling 

 
NC_L1/NR109 

8.00am-3.30pm 

     

 

  



BAC 2-Jul23 Those who began their study in Jul 23 (and part-timers completing courses) 

BAC 2-Jul23 WOT WEEKS 1 & 2 

MIT WEEK 10 Course Week  Semester 1   

Mon 4 Mar 2024 Tues 5 Mar2024 Wed 6 Mar 2024 Thurs 7 Mar 2024 Fri  8 Mar 

752.573  
Intro to Counselling 2  

15 credits 
 
 
 
 

MCA_L3/312 
 

752.571 
No Pre-requisite 

Professional Counselling 
Practice 

15 credits  
 
 

MCA_L3/312 

752.573  
Intro to Counselling 2  

15 credits 
 
 
 
 

MCA_L2/212 
 

752.576 

Introduction to 

Psychology 

15 credits 

 

 

 

NC_L1/NC117 

752.577  
Diversity and 

Sociological Principles  
15 credits 

 
 
 

NC_L1/NR110 
 

MIT WEEK 19 Course Week    

Mon 6 May 2024 Tues 7 May 2024 Wed 8 May 2024 Thurs 9 May 2024 Fri 10 May 2024 

752.573  
Intro to Counselling 2  

15 credits 
 
 
 
 

MCA_L3/312 
 

752.571 
No Pre-requisite 

Professional Counselling 
Practice 

15 credits 
 

 
MCA_L3/312 

 

752.573  
Intro to Counselling 2  

15 credits 
 
 
 
 

MCA_L1/129 
 

752.576 

Introduction to 

Psychology 

15 credits 

 

 

NC_L1/NC117 

752.577  
Diversity and 

Sociological Principles  
15 credits 

 
 
 

NC_L1/NR110 

     

 

  



BAC 3-Jul23 Those who began their study in Jul 23 (and part-timers completing courses).( NB. Rooms to 

follow). 

BAC 3-Jul23 WOT WEEKS 3 & 4 

 MIT WEEK 31 Course Week  Semester 2   

Mon 29 Jul 2024 Tues 30 Jul 2024 Wed 31 Jul 2024 Thurs 1 Aug 2024 Fri 2 Aug 2024 

763.614 
Pre-requisites 

752.571, 752.572 & 
752.573 

Counselling Theory and 
Practice A 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L2/212 

763.614 
Pre-requisites 

752.571, 752.572 & 
752.573 

Counselling Theory and 
Practice A 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L2/212 

752.662 
No Pre-requisite 

Addiction and Mental 
Health 

15 credits 
 
 

MCA_L2/212 & 
MC_L4/419 to 423 

 

752.669 
No Pre-requisite 

Working with Children 
and Young People 

15 credits 
 
 
 

NC_L2/NO211 
 

752.663 
No Pre-requisite 

Working with Trauma 
15 credits 

 
 
 
 

NC_L1/NR110 
 

MIT WEEK 42 Course Week    

Mon 14 Oct 2024 Tues 15 Oct 2024 Wed 16 Oct 2024 Thurs 17 Oct 2024 Fri 18 Oct 2024 

763.614 
Pre-requisites 

752.571, 752.572 & 
752.573 

Counselling Theory and 
Practice A 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L2/212 

763.614 
Pre-requisites 

752.571, 752.572 & 
752.573 

Counselling Theory and 
Practice A 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L2/212 

752.662 
No Pre-requisite 

Addiction and Mental 
Health 

15 credits 
 
 

MCA_L1/127 & 
MC_L4/419 to 423 

 

752.669 
No Pre-requisite 

Working with Children 
and Young People 

15 credits 
 
 

 
MCA_L2/201 

752.663 
No Pre-requisite 

Working with Trauma 
15 credits 

 
 
 
 

NC_L1/NR110 

     

 

  



BAC 1-Feb24 who will begin their study in Feb 24 (and part-timers completing courses). 

BAC 1-Feb24 WOT WEEKS 1 & 2 

MIT WEEK 9 Course Week  Semester 1   

Mon 26 Feb 2024 Tues 27 Feb 2024 Wed 28 Feb 2024 Thurs 29 Feb 2024 Fri 1 March 2024 

661.509 
Whakatō: Foundations 

of Te Tiriti Based 
Practice 

15 credits 
MARAE 

Otara Campus  
9.00AM-4.00PM 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

15 credits 
 
 

MCA L1/127 & 
 L4/419 to 423 

 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 
 

MCA L1/127 & 
 L4/419 to 423 

 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 
 

MCA L1/127 & 
 L4/419 to 423 

 

752.575 
Introduction to Human 

Development 
30 credits 

 
 

NC_L1/NR106 

 

MIT WEEK 20 Course Week    

Mon 13 May 2024 Tues 14 May 2024 Wed 15 May 2024 Thurs 16 May 2024 Fri 17 May 2024 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 

MCA L1/127 & 
 L4/419 to 423 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 

MCA L1/127 & 
 L4/419 to 423 

 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 

MCA_L2/201 & 
 L4/419 to 423 

 

 

661.509 
Whakatō: Foundations 

of Te Tiriti Based 
Practice 

15 credits 
MARAE- Otara OR 

Back up NC L1/NR106 
9.00AM-.4.00PM 

752.575 
Introduction to Human 

Development 
15 credits 

 
NC_L1/NR106 

 
 

 

     

 

  



BAC- 2-Feb24 who began their study in Feb 24 (and part-timers completing courses). 

 BAC-2-Feb24 Weeks 3 & 4 

MIT WEEK 35 Course Week  Semester 2   

Mon 26 Aug 2024 Tues 27 Aug 2024 Wed 28 Aug 2024 Thurs 29 Aug 2024 Fri 30 Aug 2024 

752.573  
Intro to Counselling 2  

15 credits 
 
 

MCA_L3/301 
Manukau Campus 
8.00AM-3.30PM 

752.571 
No Pre-requisite 

Professional 
Counselling Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L1/127 
Manukau Campus 
8.00AM-3.30PM 

752.573  
Intro to Counselling 2  

15 credits 
 
 

NC-L1/NQ104 
Manukau Campus 
8.00AM-3.30PM 

752.576 

Introduction to 

Psychology 

15 credits 

 

NC-L1 NR109   

Otara Campus 

8.00AM-3.30PM 

752.577  
Diversity and 

Sociological Principles  
15 credits 

 
NC_L1/NR109 
Otara Campus 

8.00AM-3.30PM 

MIT WEEK 46 Course Week     

Mon 11 Nov 2024 Tues 12 Nov 2024 Wed 13 Nov 2024 Thurs 14 Nov 2024 Fri 15 Nov 2024 

752.573 
Intro to Counselling 2 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/301 
Manukau Campus 
8.00AM-3.30PM 

752.571 
No Pre-requisite 

Professional 
Counselling Practice 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L1/127 
Manukau Campus 
8.00AM-3.30PM 

752.573  
Intro to Counselling 2  

15 credits 
 

MCA_L1/127 
Manukau Campus 
8.00AM-3.30PM 

752.577  

Diversity and 

Sociological Principles  

15 credits 

 
NC_L1/NR109 
Otara Campus 

8.00AM-3.30PM 

 

752.576 

Introduction to 

Psychology 

15 credits 

 

NC_L1/NQ104 

Otara Campus 

8.00AM-3.30PM  

     

 



BAC 1-Jul24 who will begin their study in Jul 24 (and part-timers completing courses). 

BAC 1-Jul24 WOT WEEKS 1 & 2 

MIT WEEK  32 Course Week  Semester 2   

Mon 5 Aug 2024 Tues 6 Aug 2024 Wed 7 Aug 2024 Thurs 8 Aug 2024 Fri 9 Aug 2024 

661.509 
Whakatō: Foundations 

of Te Tiriti Based 
Practice 

15 credits 
MARAE 

Otara Campus  
9.00AM-4.00PM 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

15 credits 
 

MCA_L3/329 & 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 
Manukau Campus 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 

MCA_L3/329 & 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 
Manukau Campus 

752.572  
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 

MCA_L3/329 & 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 
Manukau Campus 

 

752.575 
Introduction to Human 

Development 
30 credits 

 
MCA_L1/129 

Manukau Campus 
 

MIT WEEK 39 Course Week    

Mon 23 Sep 2024 Tues 24 Sep 2024 Wed 25 Sep 2024 Thurs 26 Sep 2024 Fri 27 Sep 2024 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 

MCA_L3/329 & 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 
Manukau Campus 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 

MCA_L3/329 & 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 
Manukau Campus 

752.572 
Introduction to 
Counselling 1 

30 credits 
 

MCA_L3/329 & 
MCA_L4/419 to 423 
Manukau Campus 

 

661.509 
Whakatō: Foundations 

of Te Tiriti Based 
Practice 

15 credits 
MARAE- Otara OR 

NC_L1/NC117 
9.00AM-.4.00PM 

752.575 
Introduction to Human 

Development 
15 credits 

 
MCA_L1/129 

Manukau Campus 

     

 

Key   

MCA Manukau NB. Paid Parking at rear of the 
Manukau Building. 

L followed by a number The Level in the Building at 
Manukau 

 

L3/312 Means on Level 3 in Room 312  

NC Means at North Campus in Otara. NB Free parking in Parking Building 
at Gate 11 North Campus Otara. 
Everywhere else at Otara is paid 
parking. 

NT, NR, NO etc The part of the Block on North 
Campus, Otara in which the room is 
situated. 

 

Marae Gate 12 at North Campus in Otara . 

 


